Facility Name

Abba House

Agora House
Alpha Recovery - Atlanta
Awakening Center

Brother Charlie's Rescue
Mission

Christian Family Center

Crossway Addiction Ministry

Damascus, LLC

Essence of Hope

First Step House of Rockdale

Fuqua Hall (part of Atlanta
Union Mission)

Genesis Ministries

Grace Village

Facility Type

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Referral Contact Person

Doreen Davenport

Jon Hollifield

Marilyn Maddox

Ken Wilson

Mark Stone

Hank Steverson

Mark Stone

Tim Strickland

Renee Tyner

David Casteel

Robert Vann

Susan Velasquez

Riley Hunt

Referral Contact

Phone Number

678-208-2000

770-535-9100

404-329-9991

706-650-9666

229-382-0577

912-529-6712

229-382-0577

912-515-5026

404-941-1863

770-785-7002

404-315-1395

770-926-0177
478-224-1688

Referral Contact Email

intake@abbahouse.com

jonhollifield@hotmail.com
marilynmaddox@gmail.com

ken@awakeningcenter.org

hanksteverson@gmail.com

tstrickland@nctv.com

essenceofhope@bellsouth.net

firststephouseofrockdale@yahoo.com

bob.vann@myaum.org

help@genesisministries.org

pvo@windstream.net

‘pardons and paroles

Office City

Cumming

Gainesville

Atlanta

Augusta

Tifton

Rockledge

Tifton

Statesboro

Atlanta

Madison

Atlanta

Kennesaw

Perry



Harmony Homes

Haven Homes

Heart Ministries

Holly Tree Services

Homeplace Shelter

Homestead, A Recovery
Residence for Women

House of Refuge, Social Circle

Isaiah House

Jeremiah House

Louise's House

Luke's Place

Lydia's House

Midway Recovery Systems

Morning Glory Personal Care
Home

My Brother's Keeper House

My Sister's Keeper/My
Brother's Keeper

NAK Union

New Beginnings Ministry of
Franklin County

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

John Parker

Ted McAllister

Jane Sheldon

Brenda Ernest

Nancy Lee Mitchell

Sandy Lyndon
Rev. Robert Washington

Ed Jeffery

Rev. George Wright
Dr. Susan Strickland

Rev. Terry Hightower

Brenda Edwards

Ed Youmans

Valentina Hill

Jennifer Winfrey

Ava Gale Allison

Mr. Francis Fischer

Sharon Thompson

404-399-9342

404-625-5250

706-356-3434
770-907-0190

229-551-0695

706-754-3367
770-385-7127

706-635-5353

678-316-3232
770-601-4086

404-635-0088
404-524-5765

770-227-8975

912-245-4818

877-620-6886

770-478-1099

678-683-1384

706-356-2113

homes.harmony@yahoo.com

tedmcallister1@yahoo.com

lehsj@yahoo.com

bernest@hollytreeservices.com

thps229@rose.net

Sandy@homesteadrecovery.com

reviww70@gmail.com

isaiahhouse@etcmail.com

mebgeorget@bellsouth.net
N/A

tlhightower@gmail.com
brebre1964@yahoo.com

midway1212@aol.com

valentinaphill@gmail.com

success@mybrotherskeeperhouse.com

Ava.Allison@claytoncenter.org

info@nakunion.org

sharon@newbeginninginc.net

Atlanta

Atlanta

Lavonia

Riverdale

Thomasville

Clarkesville

Social Circle

Ellijay

Gainesville

Decatur

Atlanta
Atlanta

Griffin

Vidalia

Atlanta

Jonesboro

Marietta

Martin



New Beginnings Recovery
Residences

New Transitions, Inc.

Nu Beginnings
Old Savannah City Mission
On Track Center

Open Doors Christian Homes

Open Doors Transitional
Housing

Penfield Christian Home
Penfield Christian Home - North
Penfield Christian Home -
South

Pinehill Nursing Center

Refuge of Hope

Ruth House Ministries, LLC

Salvation Army - Savannah

Shiloh House

Shining Light Ministries, Inc.

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming
Structured Housing: Optional programming

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Wanda Lee

Barbara Gray

Laveta Futch
Reginald Lee

Canzette Nixon

Michael James

Dr. Tracy Lewis
Ben Sitton
Ben Sitton

Ben Sitton

Priscilla Rahman

Andy or Bonnie Squires

Greg Mason, Executive

Director

Wanda Hunter

Rebecca Callahan

Teresa Bestwick

912-531-6780

770-971-0179

404-838-7903
912-232-1979
678-557-2969

229-227-2887

770-927-5197

706-453-7929

706-453--792

706-453-7929
478-433-5711

229-263-4034

706-334-0078

912-651-7420

706-219-0008

000-000-0000

>ardons and paroles

wandalee2005@yahoo.com

Barbarastargray@comcast.net

lavetafutch@yahoo.com
reggie@oscm.org

zate313@yahoo.com

mgjames@dhr.state.ga.us

growingdiscoveries@yahoo.com

ben@penfieldrecovery.com

ben@penfieldchristianhome.org

bsitton@penfieldrecovery.com

prahman@prohrg.com

andy@acpmroh.org

greg@RuthHouseMinistries.org

wanda_hunter@uss.salvationarmy.org

shilohcounseling@windstream.net

N/AThbestwick@bellsouth.net

Statesboro

Marietta

Lithia Springs
Savannah

Lithonia

Adel

Conyers

Union Poin

LaFayette

Alapaha

Byromville

Quitman

Ranger

Savannah

Cleveland

McDonough



Solid Foundation Recovery
House

Soul Changers Rec. Ministries
(Men) (Hampton)

Stand, Inc

Starting Point Transitional
Center (The)

Timothy House

Zion Keepers

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more
hours of weekly substance abuse counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Standard Recovery Residence: One or more
hours of weekly substance abuse
services/counseling

Structured Housing: Optional programming

Zandras Spivey

Bonnie Moss

Natalie Manning

Gerod Duff

Jake Trowell

Tommy Hendricks

229-985-2987

404-502-6196

404-288-4668

678-938-9370

706-253-5842
404-732-3412

zandrasspivey@yahoo.com

soulchangersinc@bellsouth.net

nmanning@standinc.com

gerodduff@yahoo.com

pastorjake76@gmail.com

zionkeepers@hotmail.com

Moultrie

Hampton

Decatur

Griffin

Talking Rock

Fulton



