Facility Name	Facility Type	Referral Contact Person	Referral Contact Phone Number	Referral Contact Email	Office City
Abba House	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Doreen Davenport	678-208-2000	intake@abbahouse.com	Cumming
	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse				
Agora House	services/counseling	Jon Hollifield	770-535-9100	jonhollifield@hotmail.com	Gainesville
Alpha Recovery - Atlanta	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Marilyn Maddox	404-329-9991	marilynmaddox@gmail.com	Atlanta
Awakening Center	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Ken Wilson	706-650-9666	ken@awakeningcenter.org	Augusta
Brother Charlie's Rescue Mission	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Mark Stone	229-382-0577		Tifton
Christian Family Center	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Hank Steverson	912-529-6712	hanksteverson@gmail.com	Rockledge
Crossway Addiction Ministry	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Mark Stone	229-382-0577		Tifton
Damascus, LLC	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Tim Strickland	912-515-5026	tstrickland@nctv.com	Statesboro
Essence of Hope	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Renee Tyner	404-941-1863	essenceofhope@bellsouth.net	Atlanta
	ŭ	David Casteel	770-785-7002	·	Madison
First Step House of Rockdale	Structured Housing: Optional programming	David Casteei	//U-/85-/UU2	firststephouseofrockdale@yahoo.com	Madison
Fuqua Hall (part of Atlanta Union Mission)	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Robert Vann	404-315-1395	bob.vann@myaum.org	Atlanta
Genesis Ministries	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Susan Velasquez	770-926-0177	help@genesisministries.org	Kennesaw
Grace Village	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Riley Hunt	478-224-1688	pvo@windstream.net	Perry

Harmony Homes	Structured Housing: Optional programming	John Parker	404-399-9342	homes.harmony@yahoo.com	Atlanta
	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse				
Haven Homes	services/counseling	Ted McAllister	404-625-5250	tedmcallister1@yahoo.com	Atlanta
	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse				
Heart Ministries	services/counseling	Jane Sheldon	706-356-3434	lehsj@yahoo.com	Lavonia
Holly Tree Services	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Brenda Ernest	770-907-0190	bernest@hollytreeservices.com	Riverdale
Homeplace Shelter	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Nancy Lee Mitchell	229-551-0695	thps229@rose.net	Thomasville
	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more	· · · · <b>,</b>			
Homestead, A Recovery Residence for Women	hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Sandy Lyndon	706-754-3367	Sandy@homesteadrecovery.com	Clarkesville
House of Refuge, Social Circle	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Rev. Robert Washington	770-385-7127	revrww70@gmail.com	Social Circle
Isaiah House	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse	Ed Jeffery	706-635-5353	isaiahhouse@etcmail.com	Fillian
Isalan House	services/counseling	Ea Jenery	/06-633-3333	Isalannouse@eicmaii.com	Ellijay
Jeremiah House	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Rev. George Wright	678-316-3232	mebgeorget@bellsouth.net	Gainesville
Louise's House	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Dr. Susan Strickland	770-601-4086	N/A	Decatur
	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more				
Luke's Place	hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Rev. Terry Hightower	404-635-0088	tlhightower@gmail.com	Atlanta
Lydia's House	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Brenda Edwards	404-524-5765	brebre1964@yahoo.com	Atlanta
Midway Recovery Systems	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Ed Youmans	770-227-8975	midway1212@aol.com	Griffin
Morning Glory Personal Care					
Home	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Valentina Hill	912-245-4818	valentinaphill@gmail.com	Vidalia
My Brother's Keeper House	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Jennifer Winfrey	877-620-6886	success@mybrotherskeeperhouse.com	Atlanta
My Sister's Keeper/My Brother's Keeper	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Ava Gale Allison	770-478-1099	Ava.Allison@claytoncenter.org	Jonesboro
NAK Union	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Mr. Francis Fischer	678-683-1384	info@nakunion.org	Marietta
New Beginnings Ministry of	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more	Will Francis Francis	070 000 1001	moena.cog	Mariotta
Franklin County	hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Sharon Thompson	706-356-2113	sharon@newbeginninginc.net	Martin

New Beginnings Recovery Residences	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Wanda Lee	912-531-6780	wandalee2005@yahoo.com	Statesboro
New Transitions, Inc.	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Barbara Gray	770-971-0179	Barbarastargray@comcast.net	Marietta
Nu Beginnings	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Laveta Futch	404-838-7903	lavetafutch@yahoo.com	Lithia Springs
Old Savannah City Mission	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Reginald Lee	912-232-1979	reggie@oscm.org	Savannah
On Track Center	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Canzette Nixon	678-557-2969	zate313@yahoo.com	Lithonia
Open Doors Christian Homes	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Michael James	229-227-2887	mgjames@dhr.state.ga.us	Adel
Open Doors Transitional Housing	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Dr. Tracy Lewis	770-927-5197	growingdiscoveries@yahoo.com	Conyers
Penfield Christian Home	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Ben Sitton	706-453-7929	ben@penfieldrecovery.com	Union Poin
Penfield Christian Home - North	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Ben Sitton	706-453792	ben@penfieldchristianhome.org	LaFayette
Penfield Christian Home - South	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Ben Sitton	706-453-7929	bsitton@penfieldrecovery.com	Alapaha
Pinehill Nursing Center	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Priscilla Rahman	478-433-5711	prahman@prohrg.com	Byromville
Refuge of Hope	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Andy or Bonnie Squires	229-263-4034	andy@acpmroh.org	Quitman
Ruth House Ministries, LLC	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Greg Mason, Executive Director	706-334-0078	greg@RuthHouseMinistries.org	Ranger
Salvation Army - Savannah	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Wanda Hunter	912-651-7420	wanda_hunter@uss.salvationarmy.org	Savannah
Shiloh House	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Rebecca Callahan	706-219-0008	shilohcounseling@windstream.net	Cleveland
Shining Light Ministries, Inc.	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Teresa Bestwick	000-000-0000	N/AThbestwick@bellsouth.net	McDonough

Solid Foundation Recovery House	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Zandras Spivey	229-985-2987	zandrasspivey@yahoo.com	Moultrie
Soul Changers Rec. Ministries (Men) (Hampton)	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Bonnie Moss	404-502-6196	soulchangersinc@bellsouth.net	Hampton
Stand, Inc	Intensive Recovery Residence: Five or more hours of weekly substance abuse counseling	Natalie Manning	404-288-4668	nmanning@standinc.com	Decatur
Starting Point Transitional Center (The)	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Gerod Duff	678-938-9370	gerodduff@yahoo.com	Griffin
Timothy House	Standard Recovery Residence: One or more hours of weekly substance abuse services/counseling	Jake Trowell	706-253-5842	pastorjake76@gmail.com	Talking Rock
Zion Keepers	Structured Housing: Optional programming	Tommy Hendricks	404-732-3412	zionkeepers@hotmail.com	Fulton